NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

NOV 1 0 2016

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

		Rele	ease Notific	ation	and Co	rrective A	ction					
NAB 1 431956A22						OPERATOR ☑ Initial Report ☐ Fin						
Name of Compa	ny Devon Energ	y Product	tion Company	137	Contact M	att Nettles, Proc	luction l			-		
Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM 88210						Telephone No. 575.513.5767						
Facility Name Shakespeare 20 Federal Com 3H						Facility Type Oil Well						
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner						Federal API No 30-015-37193						
			LOCA	TION	OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North						Feet from the 660 East/West Line County Eddy						
		La	ntitude: 32.90938			gitude: -104.204	2694					
			NAT	<u>URE</u>	OF REL							
Type of Release Produced Water (PW) & Oil						Volume of Release 10BBL PW, .5BBL Oil			Volume Recovered .5BBLS PW. OBBL Oil			
Source of Release						Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery			
Hole in flowline Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						11/6/2016 @ 1:45PM						
By Whom? Gilbert Sanchez, Assistant Foreman						Date and Hour BLM: 11/6/2016@1:45PM OCD: 11/6/2016@1:46PM						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse N/A						
If a Watercourse	vas Impacted, De	scribe Fu	lly.*				<u> </u>					
Describe Cause of The flowline from to prevent further r	he Shakespeare 20	Fed Com		ole poss	sibly from a į	gunshot. The flow	v line wa	s isolated	and a new cl	amp was ir	nstalled	
Describe Area Aff Approximately 101 the pasture and flow 40ft by 40ft area. Trecovered via vacu	BBLS of produced wed onto the lease The approximate si	water and road in a s ze of the f	.5BBLS oil was re southwestern direct low was 6ft by 100	ion, T Oft from	he hole in the the the	e flow line also pro the lease road.	oduced a	a spray mis	st that affecte	ed approxim	mately a	
I hereby certify that regulations all open public health or the should their operat or the environment federal, state, or lo	ators are required environment. The ons have failed to In addition, NM	to report a e acceptan adequatel OCD acce	nd/or file certain re ice of a C-141 report y investigate and re	elease n rt by the emediate	otifications a e NMOCD n e contaminat	nd perform correct parked as "Final Riction that pose a thi	ctive acti teport" d reat to gr	ons for rel oes not rel ound wate	leases which lieve the oper er, surface wa	may endar rator of liab tter, human	nger bility n health	
Signature: Dana DelaRosa					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signed By Mile Semester							
Printed Name: Dana DeLaRosa						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Field Admir	Support	<u> </u>			Approval Da	te: 1114116	ו כ	Expiration	Date: N	A		
E-mail Address: dana.delarosa@dvn.com						Conditions of Approval:			Attached 🔽			
Date: 11/8/2016 Phone: 575.746.5594												
Attach Additiona	Sheets If Neces	sary			_					225	0-300	

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

DeLaRosa, Dana < Dana, DeLaRosa@dvn.com>

Sent:

Thursday, November 10, 2016 7:14 AM

To:

jamos@blm.gov; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

Attachments:

Shakespeare 20 Federal Com 3H_10BBLS PW & .5BBL Oil Release_11.6.2016 Shakespeare 20 Fed Com 3H 10BBLS PW & .5BBLS Oil 11.6.2016 Intial C141.doc;

Shakespeare 20 Fed Com 3H 10BBLS PW & .5BBL Oil GIS Image.pdf

Good afternoon,

Attached is the Initial C141 and GIS Image for the 10BBL PW release that occurred on 11.6.2016. The red dot on the GIS Image represents the approximate origin of release.

Thank you and have a great day,

Dana De La Rosa Field Admin Support

Production B-Schedule



Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575-746-5594

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.